

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1468 of 1988

Appellant :- Kunwar Pal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.K.Sharma, Vijay Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

From the perusal of the record, it appears that the lower court record has not been received.

Office is directed to send a reminder to the concerned court for transmitting the lower court record to this Court within a period of four weeks from today.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 23.4.2019

Faridul