

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1468 of 1988

Appellant :- Kunwar Pal And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- N.K.Sharma,Vijay Bahadur

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that the appellant no.5 Torhi has already been granted bail by this Court vide order dated 26.02.2019.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that NBW has been issued against the appellant no.3 Veeri Singh and appellant no.6 Jwali.

CJM concerned has not sent any report regarding the appellant no.3 Veeri Singh and appellant no.6 Jwali, whether they are alive or dead.

Appellant No. 6 Jwali is the real brother of appellant No. 5 Torhi. Counsel for the appellant Torhi undertakes to inform the Court on the next date whether he is alive or dead.

In view of the above, list this case after two weeks.

Order Date :- 8.7.2019

Neetu