



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1468 of 1988

Kunwar Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	N.K.Sharma, Vijay Bahadur
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that as per his information, appellant no.5 (Torhi) is no more., learned Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to submit living status report in regard to appellant no.5 (Tori).
2. As per as Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kasganj report dated 17.04.2019, appellant no.3 (Veeri Singh) and appellant no.6 (Jwali) are no more.
3. List this case after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

March 24, 2026
SKD